That without prejudice to rights available to the Promoter, the cheque dishonor charges payable for dishonor of a 

particular installment payment for the first instance is Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) and for 

second/subsequent instance is Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only) per subsequent dishonor.

21. Due to any operation of law or any statutory order or otherwise, if a portion of the Project or the entire Project is

discontinued or modified resulting in cancellation of allotment, then the Intending Allottee(s) affected by such